A BILL FOR AN ORDINANCE AMENDING) ORDINANCE BILL NO. ORDINANCE NO. 1554, CHANGING THE ELECTION DATE, AND DECLARING AN ORDINANCE NO. 1555 EMERGENCY.

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF LEBANON DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Section 1 of Ordinance No. 1554 shall be amended to read as follows:

> "That a special election be held in the City of Lebanon, Linn County, Oregon, on the 24th day of June, 1975, for the purpose of submitting proposed tax levies in excess of the 6% constitutional limitation which is now on file in the office of the Recorder of the City of Lebanon, which has been proposed by the Council, and more specifically set forth as follows:

13

PROPOSITION

Shall the City of Lebanon be authorized to levy a tax on property in the sum of \$380,864.00 outside the limitation imposed by Section 11, Article XI, Oregon Constitution, for the tax year 1975-76, to provide funds for the operation and maintenance of departments of the General Fund?

If this measure is approved, the operating budget to be financed by local taxes for the tax year 1975-76 will be \$15,792.00 greater than the operating budget financed by local taxes for the preceding year."

Section 2. Inasmuch as the provisions of this Ordinance are necessary for the immediate preservation of the peace, health and safety of the people of the City of Lebanon, an emergency is hereby declared to exist, and this Ordinance shall be in full force and effect immediately upon its passage by the Council and approval by the Mayor.

Passed by the Council and approved by the Mayor this 19th day of May, 1975.

M. Scroggin Songales

ATTEST:

corder